# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Securities Group Corporation aka Signature Bank		08/29/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creative Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Broadway	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1159969	FANGORIA	
Registration Number:	1159968	FANGORIA	
Serial Number:	78938288	FANGORIA CHAINSAW AWARDS	
Serial Number:	78950572	FANGORIA HORROR HALL OF FAME	
Serial Number:	78950544	FANGORIA SLICES	
Registration Number:	1526869	GOREZONE	
Registration Number:	1515369	SPICE!	
Registration Number:	1197827	STARLOG	
Registration Number:	1197828	STARLOG	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0631

900115065

1159969

CH \$240.0

Phone: 213-629-6095

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Anderson
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050571000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Anderson	
Signature:	/David L. Anderson/	
Date:	09/02/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signature Bank Release of Securities#page1.tif source=Signature Bank Release of Securities#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0632

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Signature Securities Group Corporation aka Signature Bank, a New York Corporation with a principal place of business at 565 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017 hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by Creative Group Inc., including, but not limited to, all trademarks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations and service mark registrations set forth on said Schedule A.

#### SIGNATURE SECURITIES GROUP CORPORATION

Date: 8-29-08

Officer's Signatur

Print Name

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Title

# **SCHEDULE A**

A security interest granted by Creative Group Inc. to Signature Securities Group Corporation, dated August 15, 2007 was recorded against the following trademark registrations and pending trademark applications on November 28, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3668/0598:

Mark	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date	Status
FANGORIA	1,159,968	07/07/1981	10-Year Renewal Accepted
FANGORIA	1,159,969	07/07/1981	10-Year Renewal Accepted
FANGORIA			Notice of Allowance Issued
CHAINSAW	78/938,288		12/25/2007
AWARDS			
FANGORIA			Notice of Allowance Issued
HORROR HALL OF	78/950,572		01/01/2008
FAME			
FANGORIA SLICES	78/950,544		Notice of Allowance Issued
			01/15/2008
GOREZONE	1,526,869	02/28/1989	6-Year Affidavits Accepted
SPICE!	1,515,369	12/06/1988	6-Year Affidavits Accepted
STARLOG	1,197,827	06/15/1982	10-Year Renewal Accepted
STARLOG	1,197,828	06/15/1982	10-Year Renewal Accepted

11121400.1

**RECORDED: 09/02/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0634